504745525 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLUSTER LLC	12/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WI-FI-ONE, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 250649
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10183730
Application Number:	10340148
Application Number:	10760610
Application Number:	10760616
Application Number:	10760866
Application Number:	11592994
Application Number:	11636560
Application Number:	12644624
Application Number:	12708768
Application Number:	12964113
Application Number:	12964194
Application Number:	12964931
Application Number:	13242242
Application Number:	13328497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: LMM@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN LASTOVA / NIXON & VANDERHYE

Address Line 1:901 N. GLEBE RD., 11TH FLOORAddress Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6151-9001/WE116US1/CL-WFO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. LASTOVA
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Lastova/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page1.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page2.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page3.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page4.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page5.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page6.tif source=2015-12-30 - PAA - Exhibit II to PS&GBLA - Cluster to WFO#page7.tif

E SUB PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of December 30, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between:

- (i) Cluster LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its registered office presently located at c/o National corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont, Highway, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901 ("Assignor"); and
- (ii) Wi-Fi One, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its registered office presently located at P.O. Box 250649, Plano, Texas 75025 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its rights in the Assigned Patents (as defined below) to Assignee as further set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and agreements contained in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Pursuant and subject to the terms and conditions of the Letter Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto (the "Letter Agreement") and the Patent Sale and Grant-Back License Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Grantback Agreement") Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee its right, title, and interest throughout the world (under any and all laws and in any and all jurisdictions) in and to all of the patents, patent applications and provisional patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), in each case, subject to all existing encumbrances as of the date hereof and as set forth in the Letter Agreement and Grantback Agreement. Pursuant to the foregoing assignment, each of the Assigned Patents shall hereafter be for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the applicable Assignor if this Agreement had not been made. The foregoing assignment includes, without limitation, the rights of Assignor, if any, to (A) register or apply in all countries and regions for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for the Assigned Patents; (B) prosecute, maintain and defend the Assigned Patents before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions and all other applications and post issue proceedings included in the Assigned Patents; (C) claim priority based on the filing dates of any of the Assigned Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and (D) sue and recover damages or other compensation for past, present or future infringements thereof, the right to sue and obtain equitable relief, including injunctive relief, in respect of such infringements, and the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the applicable Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Patents.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor also hereby expressly authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each and every jurisdiction worldwide (including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities) (the "Applicable IP Offices") to: (A) issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be

Doc#: US1:10189951v2

g. M.

granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the Assignor's interest therein; and (B) record Assignee as the assignee of the Assigned Patents and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Agreement.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each party hereby agrees to execute and deliver to the other party all necessary documents and take all necessary actions reasonably requested by such party from time to time to confirm or effect the assignments set forth in this Agreement, or otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation, by providing executed originals of short-form assignment agreements entered into by Assignor and Assignee on the Effective Date for filing or otherwise evidencing the assignments set forth in this Agreement with the Applicable IP Offices; provided, however, that nothing contained herein shall obligate Assignor to incur any cost or pay any expense in connection therewith.
 - 4. Governing Law, This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Delaware.
- 5. General Provisions. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. This Agreement may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Agreement shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the terms and conditions of the Letter Agreement, that certain Master Sale Agreement, dated June 20, 2014, as amended, restated, modified and supplemented and in effect as of the date hereof, by and among the parties thereto (the "Master Sale Agreement"), or any of the other Ancillary Agreements (as defined in the Master Sale Agreement) referred to therein; provided that for purposes of this Agreement such term shall exclude this Agreement), the terms and conditions of the Letter Agreement and the Grantback Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

Doc#: US1:10189951v2

5. N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

CLUSTER LLC

Name:

Title:

By: Aktiebolaget Aulis, its Manager

Poter Johnen
VP Corporate Audit

Roland Hagman
VP Granp Controller Name: Title

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement - Cluster to Wi-Fi One]

g. M-

Assignee:

WI-FI ONE, LLC

Ву

Name: James Ribman Title: President

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement - Cluster to WI-Fi One]

9. M

Schedule A LIST OF ASSIGNED PATENTS

Ref No.	Country	Status	App No.	App Date	Patent No.	Patent Date
P07706 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/355483	1998-01-30	6252908	2001-06-26
P09069 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/074203	1998-05-07	6131033	2000-10-10
P09069 FAM	JP	GRANTED	2000-521670	1998-11-19	4256066	2009-02-06
P09809 FAM	JР	GRANTED	09-541592	1997-05-21	4066273	2008-01-18
P09809 FAM	BR	GRANTED	PI9709112-0	1997-05-21	P19709112-0	2005-10-11
P11009 FAM	KR	GRANTED	2001-7007182	2001-06-08	10-0726051	2007-05-31
P11009 FAM	AU	GRANTED	11603/00	1999-11-04	767772	2004-03-11
P11517 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/251396	1999-02-17	6370380	2002-04-09
P11517 FAM	JP	GRANTED	2010-155125	2000-02-08	4776735	2011-07-08
P11517 FAM	JР	GRANTED	2000-600445	2000-02-08	4688296	2011-04-25
P11517 FAM	GB	GRANTED	009081720	2000-02-08	1153519	2006-05-03
P11517 FAM	FR	GRANTED	009081720	2000-02-08	1153519	2006-05-03
P11517 FAM.	ES	GRANTED	009081720	2000-02-08	1153519	2006-05-03
P11517 FAM	EP	GRANTED	009081720	2000-02-08	1153519	2006-05-03
P11517 FAM	DE	GRANTED	009081720	2000-02-08	60027701.1-08	2006-05-03
P11517 FAM	AU	GRANTED	200029543	2000-02-08	772601	2004-08-20
P11763 FAM	GB	GRANTED	01903462.8	2001-01-31	1252782	2004-09-08
P11763 FAM	EP	GRANTED	01903462.8	2001-01-31	1252782	2004-09-08
P11763 FAM	DE	GRANTED	01903462.8	2001-01-31	1252782	2004-09-08
P11957 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/543156	2000-04-04	6778501	2004-08-17
P11957 FAM	JP	GRANTED	2000-610170	2000-04-07	4564668	2010-08-06
P11957 FAM	GB	GRANTED	0126543.8	2000-04-07	2364869	2004-05-19
P13590 FAM	ZA	GRANTED	2001/9967	2001-12-04	2001/9967	2002-08-28
P13590 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/735495	2000-12-14	6981060	2005-12-27
P13590 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/911297	2004-08-04	7302628	2007-11-27
P13590 FAM	TW	GRANTED	90130396	2001-12-07	NI-177142	2003-08-27
P13763 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/621672	2000-07-24	6907005	2005-06-14
P13763 FAM	TW	GRANTED	090118234	2001-07-24	1272802	2007-02-01
P13763 FAM	MY	GRANTED	P120013469	2001-07-23	MY 131492-A	2007-08-30
P13763 FAM	GB	GRANTED	01958729-4	2001-07-24	1307990	2006-11-29
P13763 FAM	FR	GRANTED	01958729-4	2001-07-24	1307990	2006-11-29
P13763 FAM	EP	GRANTED	01958729.4	2001-07-24	1307990	2006-11-29
P13763 FAM	DE	GRANTED	01958729-4	2001-07-24	1307990	2006-11-29
P13763 FAM	AR	GRANTED	P010103519	2001-07-23	AR031116B1	2006-10-30
P13879 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/796383	2001-02-28	6876965	2005-04-05
P13879 FAM	US	GRANTED	09/796383	2001-02-28	6876965	2005-04-05
P16558 FAM	TR	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	NL	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	IN	GRANTED	2359/DELNP/2004	2003-03-10	265430	2015-02-24
P16558 FAM	GB	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	ES	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	EP	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	DE	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	60342833.9	2012-12-12
P16558 FAM	AT	GRANTED	03710565.7	2003-03-10	1486036	2012-12-12
P17232 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/528776	2002-10-30	7831206	2010-11-09
P17232 FAM	JP	GRANTED	2004-548199	2002-10-30	4167226	2008-08-08
P17232 FAM	IN	GRANTED	1085/DELNP/2005	2002-10-30	245761	2011-01-31

Doc#: US1:10189951v2

9.M

P17232 FAM ES GRANTED 02782058-8 2002-10-30 1557008 2008-07-30 P17232 FAM EP GRANTED 02782058-8 2002-10-30 1557008 2008-07-30 P17232 FAM DE GRANTED 02782058-8 2002-10-30 1557008 2008-07-30 P17232 FAM CN GRANTED 02782058-8 2002-10-30 1557008 2008-07-30 P17232 FAM GR GRANTED 02782058-8 2002-10-30 21,02829874,4 2009-10-14 P17798 FAM GR GRANTED 04764330-9 2004-08-20 1656759 2007-01-24 P17798 FAM EP GRANTED 04764330-9 2004-08-20 1656759 2007-01-24 P17798 FAM DE GRANTED 04764330-9 2004-08-20 1656759 2007-01-24 P17798 FAM DE GRANTED 04764330-9 2004-08-20 1656759 2007-01-24 P17994 FAM US GRANTED 10/462981 2003-06-17 7440755 2008-10-21 P17994 FAM US GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM GB GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 04736935.0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 04736935.0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P18230 FAM US GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM IN GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 038191813 2003-12-29 265981 2015-03-26 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 0153217-4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 038191813 2003-12-29 7179316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11							
P17232 FAM	P17232 FAM		GRANTED	02782058-8	2002-10-30	1557008	2008-07-30
P17232 FAM	P17232 FAM	ES	GRANTED	02782058-8	2002-10-30	1557008	2008-07-30
P17232 FAM	P17232 FAM	EP	GRANTED	02782058.8	2002-10-30	1557008	2008-07-30
P17798 FAM	P17232 FAM		GRANTED	02782058-8	2002-10-30	1557008	2008-07-30
P17798 FAM	P17232 FAM		GRANTED	02829814-4	2002-10-30	ZL02829874.4	2009-10-14
P17798 FAM DE	P17798 FAM	GB	GRANTED	04764330-9	2004-08-20	1656759	
P17994 FAM	P17798 FAM	EP	GRANTED	04764330:9	2004-08-20	1656759	2007-01-24
P17994 FAM	P17798 FAM	DE	GRANTED	04764330-9	2004-08-20	602004004546-2-	2007-01-24
P17994 FAM US GRANTED 12/211259 2008-09-16 8447321 2013-05-21 P17994 FAM GB GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM EP GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM IN GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM IN GRANTED 4118/DELNP/2006 2003-12-29 265981 2015-03-26 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 3819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2001-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2001-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2001-02-10 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299						08	
P17994 FAM GB GRANTED 04736935-0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM EP GRANTED 04736935.0 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 602004022963-6 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P18230 FAM US GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM IN GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 265981 2015-03-26 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011-05-18 2011	P17994 FAM	Province and the second second	GRANTED	10/462981	2003-06-17	7440755	2008-10-21
P17994 FAM	P17994 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/211259	2008-09-16	8447321	2013-05-21
P17994 FAM DE GRANTED 602004022963-6 2004-06-17 1673903 2009-09-02 P18230 FAM US GRANTED 12/491563 2009-06-25 8528065 2013-09-03 P18230 FAM IN GRANTED 4118/DELNP/2006 2003-12-29 265981 2015-03-26 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM CN GRANTED 200380110946,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 08 08 08 08 08 08 08	P17994 FAM	1	GRANTED	04736935-0	2004-06-17	1673903	2009-09-02
P18230 FAM	P17994 FAM	EP	GRANTED	04736935.0	2004-06-17	1673903	2009-09-02
P18230 FAM	P17994 FAM	DE	GRANTED	602004022963-6	2004-06-17	1673903	2009-09-02
P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 03819181,3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM CN GRANTED 200380110946.3 2003-12-29 ZL200380110946. 2011-05-18 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 0480029-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 03767362	P18230 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/491563	2009-06-25	8528065	2013-09-03
P18230 FAM GB GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM CN GRANTED 200380110946.3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 0480029-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB G	P18230 FAM	IN	GRANTED	4118/DELNP/2006	2003-12-29	265981	2015-03-26
P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM EP GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM CN GRANTED 200380110946.3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-29 21200380110946. 2011-05-18 3 2003-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-07 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05 2010-12-05	P18230 FAM	GB	GRANTED	03819181,3	2003-12-29	1719316	2012-05-23
P18230 FAM	P18230 FAM	GB	GRANTED	10153217.4	2010-02-10	2184934	2012-12-05
P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 10153217.4 2010-02-10 2184934 2012-12-05 P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23 P18230 FAM CN GRANTED 200380110946.3 2003-12-29 ZL200380110946. 2011-05-18 S	P18230 FAM	EP	GRANTED	10153217.4	2010-02-10	2184934	2012-12-05
P18230 FAM DE GRANTED 03819181.3 2003-12-29 1719316 2012-05-23	P18230 FAM	EP	GRANTED	03819181.3	2003-12-29	1719316	2012-05-23
P18230 FAM	P18230 FAM	DE	GRANTED	10153217.4	2010-02-10	2184934	2012-12-05
P19477 FAM	P18230 FAM	DE	GRANTED	03819181.3	2003-12-29	1719316	2012-05-23
P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-fi-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-fi-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-fi-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM	P18230 FAM	CN	GRANTED	200380110946.3	2003-12-29	ZL200380110946.	2011-05-18
P19477 FAM US GRANTED 11/718872 2004-11-09 7848737 2010-12-07 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>3</td> <td></td>		1				3	
P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM <td>P19477 FAM</td> <td>US</td> <td>GRANTED</td> <td>11/718872</td> <td>2004-11-09</td> <td>7848737</td> <td>2010-12-07</td>	P19477 FAM	US	GRANTED	11/718872	2004-11-09	7848737	2010-12-07
P19477 FAM GB GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P3727	P19477 FAM	US	GRANTED	11/718872	2004-11-09	7848737	2010-12-07
P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM <td>P19477 FAM</td> <td>GB</td> <td>GRANTED</td> <td>04800299-2</td> <td>2004-11-09</td> <td>1810473</td> <td>2008-03-12</td>	P19477 FAM	GB	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM FR GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274	P19477 FAM	GB	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	FR	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM ES GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	FR.	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299.2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	ES	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM EP GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 1810473 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	ES	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	EP	GRANTED	04800299.2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 08	P19477 FAM	EP	GRANTED	04800299.2	2004-11-09	1810473	2008-03-12
P19477 FAM DE GRANTED 04800299-2 2004-11-09 602004012465.6- 2008-03-12 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 PAM	DE	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	602004012465.6-	2008-03-12
P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30						08	
P37274 FAM US GRANTED 10/340148 2003-01-10 7171223 2007-01-30 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P19477 FAM	DE	GRANTED	04800299-2	2004-11-09	602004012465.6-	2008-03-12
P37274 FAM US GRANTED 11/636560 2006-12-11 7660559 2010-02-09 P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05						08	
P37274 FAM US GRANTED 12/644624 2009-12-22 8315572 2012-11-20 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/340148	2003-01-10	7171223	2007-01-30
P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05 P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	US	GRANTED	11/636560	2006-12-11	7660559	2010-02-09
P37274 FAM GB GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/644624	2009-12-22	8315572	2012-11-20
	P37274 FAM	GB	GRANTED	03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
	P37274 FAM	GB	GRANTED	03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM FR GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	FR		03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM FR GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	FR	GRANTED	03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM EP GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	EP	GRANTED	03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM EP GRANTED 03767362-1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	P37274 FAM	EP	GRANTED	03767362-1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM DE GRANTED 60342773.1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	\$1.000 miles 1000 mile	DE	GRANTED	60342773.1	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
P37274 FAM DE GRANTED 60342773.1 2003-12-30 1593210 2012-12-05	}	DE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2003-12-30	1593210	2012-12-05
	P37274 FAM				7000 10 00	200000	2010 11 02
1 E3/7/4 LUMI CV CHUMITED 2000032 2005-12-20 2000032 7010-11-02	I ROSELLA STREAT	CA	GRANTED	2508695	2003-12-30	2008090	2010-11-02

Doc#: US1:10189951v2

g.M.

P37296 FAM	US	GRANTED	11/592994	2006-11-06	7693105	2010-04-06
P37296 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/708768	2010-02-19	8009562	2011-08-30
P37296 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/183730	2002-06-28	7164667	2007-01-16
P37296 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/964931	2010-12-10	8483066	2013-07-09
P37296 FAM	US	GRANTED	13/242242	2011-09-23	8520578	2013-08-27
P37296 FAM	GB	GRANTED	03735229-1	2003-06-27	1518372	2009-01-07
P37296 FAM	FR	GRANTED	03735229-1	2003-06-27	1518372	2009-01-07
P37296 FAM	EP	GRANTED	03735229-1	2003-06-27	1518372	2009-01-07
P37296 FAM	DE	GRANTED	03735229-1	2003-06-27	1518372	2009-01-07
P37296 FAM	CA	GRANTED	2718599	2003-06-27	2718599	2014-04-22
P37296 FAM	CA	GRANTED	2490075	2003-06-27	2490075	2011-04-26
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/760616	2004-01-20	7162234	2007-01-09
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/964113	2010-12-09	8340064	2012-12-25
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	13/328497	2011-12-16	8687532	2014-04-01
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	12/964194	2010-12-09	8687531	2014-04-01
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/760866	2004-01-20	7433343	2008-10-07
P37322 FAM	US	GRANTED	10/760610	2004-01-20	7433361	2008-10-07

Doc#: US1:10189951v2

RECORDED: 01/24/2018

6.M.